FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 4 1998 OMB No. 0651-0011 (



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Canadissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Fritz Rothemeyer, Horst Sergel, Harald Name: Continental Aktiengesellschaft Kranz, Michael Glinz and Guntam Homt Internal Address: (same as below) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Vahrenwalder Str. 9 □ Merger Street Address: 30165 Hannover ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Federal Republic of Germany State: Other _ 13 March 1998 Execution Date: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/995,808 Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT W BECKER & ASSOCIATES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40_00 € Internal Address: (same as below) ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14 8. Deposit account number: Suite B __02-1653 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ____ State: NM ZIP:87059_ City: Tijeras DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o

Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Signature

May 11, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

05/27/1998 DCBATES 00000219 021653 08995808

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on

Bunul Harquez

Berivie Marquez, Sec'y

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, X, we Dr. Fritz Röthemeyer of Burgwedeler Str. 67, 30916 Isernhagen; Horst Sergel of Fuchsrain 20 a, 30657 Hannoyer; Harald Kranz of Heilwannenwed 2 a, 31008 Elze; Michael Glinz of Greifswalderweg /, 37535 Neustadt and Günter Homt of Elbinger Straße 2E, 30823 Garbsen all Federal Republic of Germany
have invented an improvement in METHOD FOR CUITING TO LENGTH AN
UNVULCANIZED RUBBER STRIP MEMBER BY A CUTTING EDGE
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith;
[X] was filed on Dec. 22, 1997 under Serial No. 08/995,808
AND WHEREAS, Continental Aktiengesellschaft of
Vahrenwalder Str. 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, $ A$, we hereby assign to the said Continental Aktiengesellschaft
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations,
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States,
and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.
For said considerations, X, we, Dr. Fritz Röthemeyer, Horst Sergel
Harald Kranz, Michael Glinz and Günter Homt
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said Continental Aktiengesellschaft
or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this
Fritz Röthemeyer) (Horst Sergel) (Harald Kranz) (Michael Glinz)
Ginles Front PATENT
DED: 05/14/1998 /(Güntertlemt) 183 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 05/14/1998